The Group’s exposure to currency risk arises from the investment portfolio, with some purchased investments denominated
in currencies other than sterling. This risk is managed through the use of foreign exchange forward contracts and diversification
of currency exposures.

The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential changes in the risk profile of investment counterparties leading
to increased risk of defaults. The management of this risk is further explained in note 4 (c).

The Group’s only exposure to market risk is through its financial investment portfolio. The value of financial investments
and cash equivalents at 31 December 2021 is £218.3m (2020 – £201.8m). The stress tests applied are weighted to reflect
the value of the portfolio that is exposed to each variable.

http://simplyhealth.co.uk

simplyhealth.co.uk72

Annual Report & Financial Statements 2021 – Simplyhealth Group LimitedFinancial Statements

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED
Year ended 31 December 2021

4. FINANCIAL RISK AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
e) Market risk (continued)
The sensitivity of reserves to movements in market risk variables, each considered in isolation, is shown in the following table:

Potential increase/
(decrease) in profit after

tax and equity

Variable Change in variable 2021 2020

Interest rate risk –50 basis points 3.4 1.5

 +200 basis points (12.0) (4.9)

Equity price risk +10% global equity market 2.3 0.1

 –10% global equity market (2.3) (0.1)

Currency risk +15% spot rate against USD and EUR (0.4) 0.5

 –15% spot rate against USD and EUR 0.8 (0.2)

Credit risk –50 basis points 6.7 (0.5)

 +50 basis points (6.6) 0.5

The analysis of market risk sensitivity has been derived by the Group’s independent external investment manager, using
standard valuation techniques that are the same as those applied in the previous year. It has been assumed that:

•	 the value of fixed income investments will vary inversely with changes in interest rates;

•	 equity prices will move by the same percentage across all territories;

•	 currency gains and losses will arise from a change in the value of sterling against all other currencies moving in parallel; and

•	 credit spreads will move by the same percentage across all instruments and counterparties.